Government of West Bengal Department of Higher Education College Sponsored Branch Bikash Bhawan, Salt Lake, Kolakta-91



No. 1139-Edn(CS)/4A-01/2014

Date: 10.12.2015

ORDER

Part Time Teachers and Contractual Whole Time Teachers in the colleges of the State for enhancement of their remuneration. After careful consideration of all aspects of the matter and taking into account the inflationary trends and also the State Government's financial position, the State Government has decided to enhance their remuneration while also enhancing their workload. Accordingly, in modification of the Government orders No. 751-Edn(CS)/5P-46/99 dated 21.9.2010 & No. 952-Edn(CS)/10M-31/10 dated 09.12.2010 specifying the remuneration and workload of Government-approved Part Time Teachers and Contractual Whole Time Teachers of the Govt. aided colleges including erstwhile sponsored colleges (except Superannuated Teachers working as PTTs), the undersigned is directed by the order of the Governor to specify the following:

For Government-approved Part-time teachers:

- The remuneration of Government-approved Part Time Teachers will be enhanced by 25% over their existing remuneration.
- The present provision of 5% increase of remuneration every 3 (three) years will continue.
- The work load for Government-approved Part Time Teachers will be enhanced by 50% over their exiting workload and will include works related to University and college examination.

For Government Approved Contractual Whole Time Teachers:

- The remuneration of Government-approved Contractual Whole Time Teachers will be enhanced by 10% over their existing remuneration.
- The present provision of 5% increase of remuneration every 3 (three) years will continue.
- The work load for Government-approved Contractual Whole Time Teachers will be enhanced by upto 50% over their existing work load.

This will take effect from 01.01.2016.

This order issues with the concurrence of the Finance Department, Govt. of West Bengal vide their U.O. No. 0501/2015-2016 of Group-P 2 dated 10.12.2015

By order of the Governor,

Sd./- M. Ray
Additional Secretary
Higher Education Department
Govt of West Bengal